Model 600A
Electrometer
Instruction Manual
Contains Operating and Servicing Information
WARRANTY
Keithley Instruments, Inc. warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of 1 year from
date of shipment.
Keithley Instruments, Inc. warrants the following items for 90 days from the date of shipment: probes, cables, rechargeable batter-

manufacturer, the manufacturer's part number and the Keithley Part Number. The name and
address of the manufacturers listed in the "Mfg. Code" column are contained in Table 2.
7-2. HOW TO ORDER PARTS.
a. For parts orders, include the instrument's model and serial number, the Keithley
Part Number, the circuit designation and a description of the part. All structural parts
and those parts coded for Keithley manufacture (80164) must be ordered from Keithley
Instruments, Inc. In ordering a part not listed in the Replaceable Parts List, completely
describe the part, its function and its location.
b. Order parts through your nearest Keithley distributor or the Sales Service Department,
Keithley Instruments, Inc.
amp
CbVar
CerD
Comp
DCb
ampere
Carbon Variable
Ceramic, Disc
Composition
Deposited Carbon
Mil No. Military Type Number
n ohm
P pica (lo-12)
v micro (10-6)
f farad v volt
Var
kilo (103)
Variable
k
w watt
M or meg mega (106) or megohms ww Wirewound
m milli (10-3) WWVar Wirewound Variable
Mfg. Manufacturer
TABLE 1. Abbreviations and Symbols.
1164R 7-l
REPLACEABLE PARTS MODEL 600A ELECTROMETER
@DEL 600A REPLACEABLE PARTS LIST
(Refer to Schematic Diagram DR12014C for circuit designations.)
BATTERIES
Circuit
Desig.
Bl
B2a
B2b
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
Description
1.34 v mercury
8.4 v mercury
0.4 v mercury
1.34 v mercury
30 v dry cell
30 v dry cell
8.4 v mercury
0.4 v mercury
Mfg.
Code
37942
61637
61637
37942
61637
61637
61637
61637
CAPACITORS
Mfg. Keithley
Part No. Part No.
RM42R BA-10
E146X BA-9